Valecraft

Welcome to Deerfield Village 2

Dear Shireen A. Chaudhry,
RE: Deerfield Village 2 Lot R06

Please find enclosed your copy of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale, signed and accepted by Valecraft
Homes Limited on December 18, 2020

You now have ten (10) days from December 21, 2020 to obtain your Lawyer’s & Financing approvals.

On or before January 2, 2021 please book an appointment with the Sales Office to waive your conditions
pertaining to Lawyer & Financing.

Your interior colour selections & all remaining upgrades must be completed by Januarv 16, 2021 as stated
in clause 11 of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale.

Please contact your sales consultant if you have any further questions or concerns at 613-421-8142

Sincerely,

Crina &ﬁ/o@,

Valecraft Homes Sales Department

1455 Youville Drive, Suite 210, Ottawa, ON K1C 6Z7  Tel: (613)837-1104  Fax: (613) 837-5901 ‘l)aﬂecmgt.com




SHIREEN CHAUDHRY 057

@)\ DATEQO(Q\OO - DY

Y Y M M

PAY TO THE \/RLEQQAF'T ﬁrTC’W\ES LlHllED | $ 5000 ~

ORDER OF
e T A Lo OSAAND
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

'% WOODBINE & ESNA PARK

N\E| 7421 WOODEINE AVE.

NiYel, MARKHAM, ON L3R 2W1 Q,_,. C[\

MEMO LO6 »HobDEL gl 02 , '
< _—

057 12030L 2«00 312503=00 d=m Qe

7 /00 DoLLaRS ) iy

Dotall back.

Project: ‘3\/ 9—\

Plan No: . \M- \G9E ¥No RC(@
Model: ‘I/Dl(:Q— Date CHZ/?C@/O

Purchaser: Inreen C‘ﬂ CAL»(‘\N

Purchaser




PROJECT: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2 LOT NO: R06
Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290
MODEL: 5102
Name(s): Shireen A Chaudhry
Name(s):
BASE PRICE DWELLING: $309,900.00
PRICE OF ADDITIONAL PARKING:
NET TOTAL COST OF UPGRADES: $23,082.74
CREDITS: -$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL: $18,082.74
TOTAL: $327,982.74
PURCHASER OFFER: $327,982.74
DIFFERENCE:
$5,000 Décor Bonus has been applied in full to the purchase price
Basic Appliance Package Bonus
PURCHASER OFFER HST BREAKDOWN
OFFER PRICE EXCLUDING HST: HST Formula 1 $311,770.67
COMMENTS:
*EXPECTED DATE OF OCCUPANCY/ CLOSING: December 9th, 2021
1455 YOUVILLE DRIVE, #216, ORLEANS, ONT. KI1C 627 - TEL: (613) 837-1104 / FAX: (613) 837-5901

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block RIRO6\DV2 R06 HO SIGNED APS Dec 18-20\SUMMARY Q¥ RRIGHNS 2020



Valecraft

Fomes Lid.
Internal B1A
Deerfield 2 - Phase Condo
PURCHASER: Shireen A. Chaudhry Printed: 23-Dec-20 3:01 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
RO6 Level: 1 Condo 5102

*1 1- - BONUS - DECOR CENTER CREDIT OF $5, 000.00 $ 0.00 Each
88585

25606 | Note:  Bonus of $5,000 has been applied in full to the purchase price

*2 1- KITCHEN - STANDARD - SLEEVE FOR FUTURE WATERLINE TO FRIDGE $ 0.00 Each
90184

25609 | Note:
*3 1- - STANDARD - SOFT CLOSE DOORS AND FULL EXTENSION SOFT CLOSE TRACK ON $ 0.00 Each

90183 DRAWERS ON ALL CABINETRY THROUGHOUT HOUSE

25610 | Note: Excluding Corner Cabinetry Where Applicable

*4 1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$792.13 Each
88294

25611 | Note: QUOTE #OR4492 Rev.02 dated 10/07/2020

*5 1- - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH. *$2,482.61 | Each
88287

25612 | Note: QUOTE #SS3676 Rev.01 dated 10/02/2020

6 1- KITCHEN - INSTALL KITCHEN BACKSPLASH HORIZONTAL BRICK. AS PER WALL TILE $35.00 Each
INSTALLATION SKETCH. SEE ITEM # 7.

256191 Note:

7 1- KITCHEN - SUPPLY AND INSTALL SILVER LEVEL KITCHEN BACKSPLASH IN LIEU OF $ 103.00 Each
STANDARD, IN STANDARD KITCHEN AREAS. SEE ITEM # 6

25622 | Note:

8 1-KITCHEN - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 2 KITCHEN CABINETRY. $ 3,127.00 | Each
25625 | Note:

9 1-KITCHEN - S/1 VERTICAL PANTRY CABINET APPROX. 24" WIDE X 18" DEEP WITH $ 2,428.00 | Each

BOTTOM DRW FACING DINING ROOM COMPLETE WITH ONE SOLID DUMMY DOOR
FACING THE KITCHEN,LOCATED ON ATTACHED KITCHEN ISLAND, IN LEVEL 2
CABINETRY.8 LIGHTS.CABINET FINISH INTERIOR, AS PER SCHEDULE H

25629 | Note: AND AS PER KITCHEN SKETCH.

10 1- KITCHEN - SUPPLY AND INSTALL GRANITE LEVEL 1 KITCHEN COUNTERTOP WITH $ 5,240.00 | Each
OPTIONAL FLUSH BARTOP, EDGE PROFILE DETAIL TO BE DETERMINED AT COLOUR
APPOINTMENT, AS PER SCHEDULE H and Kitchen Sketch. SEE ITEM # 30 & # 31 FOR SINK

AND FAUCET.
25633 | Note:
11 1- KITCHEN - CABINETRY - UPC9-2B - LEVEL 2 CABINETRY - STANDARD LAYQUT. $ 1,330.00 { Each

INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 42IN UPPERS WITH FILLER DETAIL ON UPPER KITCHEN
CABINETRY TO UPGRADED BULKHEAD - APPROX. 26" INCH DEEP X APPROX. 6" INCH
HIGH, AS PER UPC SKETCH

25645 | Note:

12 1- ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY AND INSTALL SILVER LEVEL FLOOR TILES IN ENSUITE $ 250.00 Each
BATHROOM, AS PER SCHEDULE H. SEE ITEM # 13.

25647 | Note:

Vendor Initials: Purchaser Initials:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Simon Clarke

LOCKED BY: Tricia Oliver
PE 1.228-1 DATE:

PER:

InvoiceSQL.mpt 16May20



i ; Hormes Lid,
Internal B1A
Deerfield 2 - Phase Condo
PURCHASER: Shireen A. Chaudhry Printed: 23-Dec-20 3:01 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
RO06 Level: 1 Condo 5102
13 1- ENSUITE BATH - INSTALL FLOOR TILES IN ENSUITE BATHROOM INSTALLED $ 69.00 Each
RECTANGULAR 1/3 STAGGERED SIDE TO SIDE OF THE HOUSE, AS PER FLOOR TILE
INSTALLATION SKETCH and Schedule H. SEE ITEM #12
25648 | Note:
14 1- ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY AND INSTALL SILVER LEVEL WALL TILES IN ENSUITE $ 616.00 Each
SHOWER, SEE ITEM # 15.
25651 | Note:
15 1- ENSUITE BATH - INSTALL WALL TILES IN ENSUITE SHOWER HORIZONTAL 1/3 OFFSET $ 206.00 Each
BRICK, AS PER WALL TILE INSTALLATION SKETCH. SEE ITEM #14
25653 | Note:
16 1- FOYER - SUPPLY AND INSTALL BRONZE LEVEL FLOOR TILES IN FOYER/ENTRY, AS $ 164.00 Each
PER SCHEDULE H. INSTALLED RECTANGULAR SIDE TO SIDE OF THE HOUSE, AS PER
FLOOR TILE SKETCH.
25655 | Note:
17 1- ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 1 GRANITE VANITY COUNTERTOPS IN $ 693.00 Each
ENSUITE BATHROOM, AS PER SCHEDULE H. EDGE PROFILE DETAIL TO BE SELECTED AT
COLOUR APPOINTMENT. SEE # 29 & #33 FOR SINK AND FAUCET.
25660 | Note:
18 1- MAIN BATHROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL LEVEL 1 GRANITE VANITY COUNTERTOPS $ 693.00 Each
IN MAIN BATHROOM,.AS PER SCHEDULE H. EDGE PROFILE DETAIL TO BE DETERMINED
AT COLOUR APPOINTMENT. SEE ITEM #28 & #32 FOR SINK AND FAUCET.
25664 | Note:
19 1- MAIN BATHROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL SILVER LEVEL FLOOR TILES IN MAIN $ 250.00 Each
BATHROOM, AS PER SCHEDULE H. SEE ITEM #20
25672 | Note:
20 1- MAIN BATHROOM - INSTALL FLOOR TILES IN MAIN BATHROOM RECTANGULAR 1/3 $ 69.00 Each
STAGGERED SIDE TO SIDE OF THE HOUSE, AS PER FLOOR TILE INSTALLATION SKETCH
and Schedule H. SEE ITEM #19
25673 | Note:
21 1 - MAIN BATHROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL SILVER LEVEL WALL TILES IN MAIN $ 536.00 Each
BATHROOM. SEE ITEM #22
25676 | Note:
22 1- MAIN BATHROOM - INSTALL WALL TILES IN MAIN BATHROOM HORIZONTAL 1/3 $ 179.00 Each
OFFSET BRICK, AS PER WALL TILE INSTALLATION SKETCH. SEE ITEM #21
25678 | Note:
23 1- - APPLIANCES - 3 BASIC STAINLESS STEEL KITCHEN APPLIANCES INCLUDING $ 0.00 Each
MICROWAVE COMBO HOODFAN, AND BASIC STACKABLE FRONT LOAD WHITE WASHER
AND DRYER
25940 | Note:
24 1- KITCHEN - HOOD FAN - CHIMNEY - WHIRLPOOL 300 CFM - 30IN STAINLESS IN LIEU OF $ 674.00 Each
111208 BONUS STAINLESS. INCLUDES ADDITIONAL BACKSPLASH TILES FROM BUILDERS
STANDARD SELECTIONS
27300 | Note: See item 27 for new microwave location and Kitchen Sketch

PREPARED BY: Simon Clarke
LOCKED BY: Tricia Oliver
PE 1.228-2

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Vendor Inttials:

Purchaser Initials:

PER:

DATE:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL




| Valecraft

Homes Lid,

PURCHASER: Shireen A. Chaudhry

Internal B1A

Deerfield 2 - Phase Condo

Printed: 23-Dec-20 3:01 pm

LOT NUMBER

RO06 Level: 1

PHASE
Condo

HOUSE TYPE
5102

CLOSING DATE

25

25944

1- KITCHEN - SUPPLY AND INSTALL KITCHEN BACKSPLASH BEHIND CHIMNEY STYLE
HOODFAN, ALL THE WAY TO CEILING. SILVER LEVEL. SEE ITEM #6. 7. 26

Note:

$ 103.00 Each

26

25946

1- KITCHEN - COST FOR HORIZONTAL BRICK INSTALL ONLY FOR KITCHEN
BACKSPLASH, BEHIND CHIMNEY STYLE HOOD FAN, ALL THE WAY TO CEILING.AS PER
WALL TILE INSTALL SKETCH, SEE ITEM #6, 7, 25.

Note:

$ 35.00 Each

27
116498

27298

1- KITCHEN - LOWER MICROWAVE CABINET APPROX 26" WIDE INCLUDING DRAWER
BELOW AND DEDICATED OUTLET (LEVEL 2 SERIES CABINETS)

Note: TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN RANGE AND EXTERIOR KITCHEN WALL, AS PER SCHEDULE 'H' and
Kitchen Sketch

$ 803.00 Each

28
88491

25957

1- MAIN BATHROOM - BATHROOM SINK - AMERICAN STANDARD OVALYN
UNDERMOUNT 0497 - 221

Note: RE:ITEM # 18. AS PER SCHEDULE 'H'. only available with Solid Surface Countertops

$ 181.00 Each

29
88571

25959

1- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOM SINK - AMERICAN STANDARD BOXE UNDERMOUNT
SINK 0315 - 000

Note: RE:ITEM# 17. AS PER SCHEDULE 'H'. Only available with Solid Surface Countertops

$ 285.00 Each

30
88494

25961

1- KITCHEN - KITCHEN SINK - BLANCO HORIZON SILGRANITE U2 UNDERMOUNT (8IN
DEEP) - MIN 34" WIDE CABINET REQUIRED

Note: RE:ITEM # 10. AS PER SCHEDULE 'H'. Only available with Solid Surface Countertops. PLEASE
SPECIFY COLOUR AND CODE ON COLOUR SHEETS.

$ 428.00 Each

31
88433

25962

1- KITCHEN - KITCHEN FAUCET - DELTA ESSA 9113 - AR - DST ARCTIC STAINLESS SINGLE
HANDLE PULL-DOWN

Note: RE: ITEM # 10. AS PER SCHEDULE H'.

$ 437.00 Each

32
88205

25963

1 - MAIN BATHROOM - BATHROOMS - DELTA ARA 568LF - MPU (CHROME) 1 HOLE
LAVATORY FAUCET W/ CHANNEL SPOUT

Note: RE:ITEM# 18. AS PER SCHEDULE 'H'.

$ 437.00 Each

33
88205

25964

1- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - DELTA ARA 568LF - MPU (CHROME) | HOLE
LAVATORY FAUCET W/ CHANNEL SPOUT

Note: RE:ITEM# [7. AS PER SCHEDULE H".

$ 437.00 Each

*34
118432

27378

1- - STANDARD - AC UNIT 13 SEER 1.5 TON

$ 0.00 Each

Note:

Location to be determined by Head Office

PREPARED BY: Simon Clarke
LOCKED BY: Tricia Oliver
PE 1.228-3

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Vendor Initials:

Sub Total
HST
Total

$23,082.74
$0.00
$23,082.74

Purchaser Initials:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




| Valecraft

Homes Lud,

PURCHASER: Shireen A. Chaudhry

Internal B1A

Deerfield 2 - Phase Condo

Printed: 23-Dec-20 3:01 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
RO6 Level: 1 Condo 5102
Payment Summary
Paid By Amount
APS $23,082.74
Total Payment: $23,082.74
PURCHASER: 23-Dec-20 VENDOR:
Shireen A. Chaudhry DATE PER: Valecraft Homes Limited
DATE:

PREPARED BY: Simon Clarke
LOCKED BY: Tricia Oliver
PE 1.228-4

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




l,‘, Canada Revenue  Agence du revenu Protected B
Agancy du Canada . when completed

GST/HST New Housing Rebate Application for Houses Purchased from a Buiider

Use this form to claim your rebate If you bought a new house (including a rasidential condominium unit or a duplex) or a share of the caplial
stack of a co-operative housing corporation (ca-op). Do not use this form If you bulit your housa or hired someana to bulld It or purchased it as
a rantal property. Instead, use Form GST181, GST/HST New Housing Rebate Application for Owner-Built Houses, or Form GST524, GST/HST

New Residenlial Rental Propertly Rebata Application.

Note

GST/HST registered buitders clalming 2 Type 1A or 1B rebate can choose te fil their application online along with their GST/HST

return using GST/HST NETFILE at canada.calgst-hst-netfile or by using the "File a retum” online service in My Business Account

at = o . The rebate can also be filed online on lis own using the *File a rebate” online service in

My Business Account. Representatives can access these online services in Represent a Client at canada,caltaxes-representatives.

if you choasa to file your application online, do not send us this form.
For more information, Including Instructions, required documentation for rebate application Types 2, 3, and 5, and the definition of e house,
ses “Genaral information” on page 4 of this form. Your claim may be delayed or denled if this form is not compialed in full, the rebate
calculation is not correct, or the required documentation is not submitted with your application.

Section A — Claimant information-
Claimants legal name (one name only, even if the house Is purchased by several individuals) |Business number (Il applicable)

Last name, first name, and initial(s)

Chaudhry, Shirean, A TR N N I I I | ! R T I 111
I more than one Individual purchased the house, list all of the other purchasar(s). Attach a separate sheet If you need mora space.
Last name, first name, and Initfal(s) of other purchaser Last name, flirst name, and Inltial(s} of other purchaser

%

‘Addrass of the house you purchased (Unil No. < Streel No. Slreet name, RR}

735-) Dearborn Private
City Province or lerritory Postal code
Ottawa [ | |
{elephone number Daylime telephons number  Extension
] f English Franch
647 588.0968 %( | Language preference ng D
Malling addrass k4 Unit No - Strest No Strest name, PO Box, RR
of claimant As 7"‘“ or
Cly - Province/T erriwe Postal/ZIP code Countty
Section B ~ House informatlon | N ]
Did you purchase the house for use as your,
/1Y No
or your relation's, primacy place of residsnce? D Dale purchase agreement was signed by
I you purchased this house as a rental properly, you do Aot quallfy for both you and the bullder (if the agreemant Year Month  Day
Ihis-rebate. You may quallly for the New Residential Rental Property Rebate  [was signed on differenl dalss, use tha T T
Instoad. To apply for that rabate, you {not the builder) may use Form GST524, |later dats):
GST/MST New Resldential Rental Proparty Rebata Application.
Date ownership of the house or the share Ysar Month Day |Dale possession of the house was Year Month Day
in the co-op was lransfemred to you: l [y I 4 [ ) ] transfemed lo you: i {1 | I ] i

Legal description of property — Lol, plan, concession, range, parcel, section, elc. You will find the description on your deed, or another land transfer document
avallable from your provincial land registry office. Whera applicable, use the strata lot for the lot numbar.

Lol Na: Plan Na: Other:

RO6 4M-1290 City of Oltawa

1f a mobile home, state:

Manulacturer. Modael: Sarial numbar:

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

(-3 I | | | it jne | i L It Il ]

Canadi

{Ce formulaice est disponible en [rangals.) anada

GST1B0 E (17)



Protected B when completed

Section C — Housing and application Type
Type of housing (tick one box) y

House {including condominium unlt) [:] Mobile homs (Including modular home) 1'_'_] Floating homa D Bed and breakfast D Duplex

Application Type (lick one box). See Guide RCA028, GST/HST Now Housing Rebate, to verify that you meet ths conditions o clalm the rabale. In 8!l cases
the bulider or co-op must complete Section B,

Rebate spplications flled by the bulider — Whers the bulider pays the amount of the rebate directly lo you or credits it agalnst the tolal amount payable for
a new house (including a mobile home or a floating home). Give the completed application 1o your bullder.

mobite home. (Do not tick Typa 1A If you bought 8 mobile home and

When you buy both the hausse and land from Ihe same bullder or you buy a
f tha home. Tick Type 1B in this case.) Complate Part 1 of Section F

1A D you lsass land that is not & site in a residential trailer park from the vendor o
{o calcuiate the rabate.

Whan you buy 8 house and lease the land from the same buider, {Do not tick Type 18 if you bought a mobile home from a vendor that alo leases
1B to you a sile in a residentlal traller park. Tick Type 1A In this case.} The lease must provide you with an option fo buy the land, or must be for a term

of at least 20 years, Compiste Part If of Seclion F to calculate the rebale,

Rebate applications you file directly with us ~ Where we pay the rebate diraclly to you for 2 naw house ({inctuding a moblle home or a floating home).

Io home. {Do not lick Typa 2 if you bought a moblle home and

When you buy both the house and land from the seme builder or you buy 8 mobi
home. Tick Type & in this cass.) Complate Part | of Sectlon F

2 you laase tand that is not a slle in a residential trailer park from the vendor of tha
to calculate the rebate. Attach a copy of your Statement of Adjusiments.

3 D Whan you buy a shara of the caplial stock of a co-op. Complele Part 11t of Section F to calculate the rabate. Attach a copy aof your Statement of
Adjustments.

When you buy a house.and lsase the land from lhe same bulider, (Do not tick Type 5 If you bought a mobile home from a vendor that algo leases to
5 D you a gile in a rasidential tralfer park. Tick Type 2 in this case.) The lease must provide you with an optlon ta buy the land, or must be for a term of
a1 least 20 years. Complata Part i of Section F to calculale the rebale. Altach a copy of your Statament of Adjusimsnis (or invaice In the case of a

mabile home).

Sectlon.D = Bullder or co-op information
Bullder's or co-op's legal name

Business numbar (if applicable)
8,8;8;6,;7,6,2,7,;3|R;T|0;0,0;1

Valecraft Homes Limtod

Address (Unil No. - Strest No. Streat nama, PO Box, RR} Clty

210-1455 Youvlile Dr, Orleans

Province/Tamilory/State PostalZIP code Country Telephonse number Extension
Ontario K1C 627 Canada 613-837-1104

Did the bullder either pay the amount of the rebate directly to the purchaser or credit it against the total amouni payable for the housa? E] Yes D No
If yes, the bullder has to send this completed form, including any applicable provinclal rebate schedula, lo us. For more informalion and Instructions, see page 4.

For Type 1A or 1B, enfer tha raporiing pariod covered by ths GSTHST
retum in which a deduction Is taken by the bulldsr. The builder must take Year Month  Day Year Month ~ Day
the deduction in the reporiing period during which the amount of the rabate mei [ l { I 1 I to I 111 f I I {

is pald or credited to the purchaser.
Slignature of builder or authorized offictal Name (print)

Year Month Day
| I . l | I ]

Section.E -~ Claimant's Certification

I cortify that the Information given In this application, including any accompanying provincial rebate schedule and all supporting documants, Is, to the best
ol my knowladge, lrus, cosrect, and complete in gvery respecl. | have nol previously claimed ths "Total rebale amount,” or any part of that amount, and lam
efigible to clalm this lotal rebate amount. | am not filing a second time for additional work or extras done on lhe house. 1 also certify that the house Is my, or

one of my }laugn's, primary residence ggd Is not intended as a rental property.
Yaar Month  Day

Signaturalof 1 @lmanl <[ \ Nams {prinl}
x % ’ Shireen A Chaudhry 2,0,2,0}1,2]0,6
[ }

B v -

-

Papoe 2



Protected B when complated

Sectlon F — Rehate calculation (complete only one of Parts [, 1, or.ll, whichever applles)
You are not entiled to clalm a GS1/HST new housing rebate for some of the GST of lederal part of the HST and you do not complate
following apply to you:
+ your application lypa is 1A or 2 and the purchass price of the house Is $450,000 or more;
- your appiication type Is 1B or 5 and the fair market valus of the house (bullding and iand) when passession was transferred to you was §517,500 or more
{in some cases a lower valus may apply to restrict the rebate); or
* your agpﬂcanon type I 3 and thae total amount paid for the share in the co-op Is $517,500 or more {in some casas a lowar value may apply to restrict the
rabate).
If the above situations do not apply and you mest all of tha olher GST/HST naw housing rabate conditions, you may be entitlad to clalm a8 GSTHST new
housing mbalel.;o(‘:‘lo;npleta Section F. You will naed 1o complele Form RC7180-WS, GST190 Calculation Worksheet, ta calculate the amounts you have
to enter in Sac N

Note
Ifyou paid the HST on your purchase of a house tocaled In a province that offers a provinclal new housing rebate, you may be entitled to clalm a rebate for

soma of the provincial part of the HST you paid on the purchase. A provincial new housing rebate may be availabis even if a GST/HST new housing rebale
i not. For more information, see the appropriate provinclel rebate schedule.

Part 1 - Rebate caiculation for Application Typs 1A or 2

GST paki or the federal part of ths HST paid on the purchase of the house (enter the amount from line 1 of
Form RC7190-WS). (If the purchase and sale agraement for the house was assigned o you and you pald l } J A
the GST or the federal par of the HST on assignment, also Include that lax pald on line A.)

Saction F If any of the

Enler the purchase price of the house (do not Include GST or HST). (If the purchase and sale agreemant for the
house was assigned lo you and you pald the GST or the federal pan of the HST on the assignment, also include
tha purchase price for the assignment on fine B.)

GST/HST new housing rebate amount (enter the amount from line 4 of Form RC7180-WS).

Q

Provintial new housing rebate amaunt ~ If you are eligibte, complete the calculation on the applicable provincial
rebate schadule and enter the amount from line C of that schaduls.
Total rebale amount including any provincial rebale (fina C plus line D). I l E

Part il - Rabate calculation for Application Type- 18 or §
Tolal purchase prica for the houss {do not include amounts for the laase of the land ar the option to purchase
the land).

Falr masket value of the house {including the land and the bultding) when possession was transferred to you.

GST/HST new housing rebate amount (enter the amount {rom line 8 of Form RC7180-WS).

Provincial new housing rebate amount - H you are eligible, complete the calculation on the gpplicabla provincial
rebata schedule and enter the amount from fine F of that schedulg.

<

Total rebate amoun! inciuding any provincial rebate (iina H plus line 1).

Part 1l - Rebate calculation for Application Type 3

Total purchase price for the shars of tha capital stock in the co-op. (If you purchased any olher intarasl in l | K
the corporation, compiex, or unit, also Include the purchase prica for that interest on line K.) l
GST/HST new housing rabate amount {enter the amount from line 11 of Form RC7190-WS). ; | J L
Provinclal new housing rebate amount ~ If you ara eligible, complole the calculation on the applicable provincial I ' M
rabate schedule and enter the amount from (ine H of that schedule. I

Total rebate amount including any provincial rebate (fine L plus line M). | [

Section G - Direct deposit requast {complete only If you are filing a.me 2, 3, or 5 rehate application)
To have your refund deposited direclly into your bank account, compiete the Information area below or attach a blank cheque with the information encoded on
it and *VOID" writlen across the fronl.

Branch number [natitution number Account number

T 1 [ 11 L1 11— 117 7T T T 1 |

Name of the account holder

Parsonal information Is colleciad under the Excise Tax Act to administer 1ax, rebales, and elections. 1t may also ba used for any purposa related 1o the administration or
nt of dabts owed lo the Crown. it may be shared or varified with other federal, provinciaWartitoriat govamment

enforcamant of tha Act such a3 audlt, compliance and the psyme

Institulions 1o the exiant authorzed by law. Fallure to provide this information may result in interest payabla, panatiies or other aclicns. Under the Privacy Act, inalviduals have
the right 10 accaas their personal information and request corraction if thers are enors or omissions. Refer (o Info Source at Permons! Information
Bank CRA PPU 241,

Page 3



General information

Who should complete this form?

Use this form 1o clalm your new housing rebate If you bought a new
house {including a residential condominium unit or a duplex) or a
share of the capital stock of a co-operativa housing corporation
{co-op). The house must be the primary piace of rasidence for you or
a relation. I more than one Individual owns the house or share, only
one Individual can claim the rebate. Partnerships (even if all the
pariners are individuals) and corporations that buy new houses are
not entitled to claim this rebate. An Individual cannot claim this rebate
if a partnership or a corporation Is also an owner of the house.

Da not use this form If you bullt or substantially renovated your
house or hired someone to do so. Instead, use Form GST181,
GST/MST New Housing Rebale Application for Owner-Built Houses.

If you purchased this house as a rental property, use Form GST524,
GST/HST New Residential Rental Property Rebate Application.

For more [nformation on the conditions that apply for each rebate
type, see Gulde RC4028, GST/HST New Hausing Rebate.

if the application Is signed by someone other than the claimant,
you must attach a properly executed power of attomey 1o this form,

If your house is lacated in a province that offers a provinciel new
housing rebate for some of the provinclal part of the HST and you
qualify for that rebate, you aiso need o complete the appropriate
provincial rebate schedule to claim the pravincial new housing
rebate,

Note

f you previously purchased a new house and recaived a new
housing rebate you were assigned a business number for tracking
purposes {ning diglts followed by RT0001). Use the same number
for this application.

Documentation required
If your application type Is 2, 3, or 5 in Sectlon C, you must send us
this form along with the following documents:

« a copy of the statement of adjustments; and
» for 8 mebile home, a copy of the invoice.

Note

You are not required to submit proof of occupancy with your
application, Howaver, you may be asked to provide proof of
accupancy later. :

Do not send us the agreements for the purchase of your house.
Keep them for six years In case wa ask lo see them.

Note

if you chooss not {o flle your application online when ciaiming a
Type 1A or 1B rebate, you must send us a copy of this form. Do not
send supporiing documents with this form when claiming either of
thess rebates, but keep them in case we ask {0 see them later.

When should | flle my claim?
Generally, you hava two years from the date ownership of the house
is transferred lo you to claim the rebate.

Where do | send this form?

For an individual claiming this rebale, use the chart below to identify
the correct tax centre to send your completed form and any
applicable provincial rebate scheduls.

If you are a bulider and choose not to file your application cnline,
use the following chart to find out to which tax centre to send your
completed form.

If you are: Send your form to:
« an Individual, and the property is
{ocated In one of the areas Indicated
below; OR
+ a bullder located in one of the areas | Sudbury Tax Centre
Indicated below, and you have filed | 1050 Notre Dame Avenue

your GST/HST return onfine. Sudbury ON P3A 5C1

Araas: Sudbury/Nickel Beit, Toronto
Cenire, Toronto East, Toronto
Waest, Toronto North, or Barrie.

« an Individual, and the property is
located anywhere In Canada, other
than the areas mentioned above; OR

« a builder located anywhere In
Canada, other than the areas
mentloned above, and you have filed
your GST/HST return online.

Prince Edward Island Tax
Centre

275 Pope Road
Summerside PE C1N 6A2

+ a bullder who is eligible to file a
paper GST/HST ratumn. (in addition
{o your completed form and any The lax centre indicated on
applicable provincial rebate schedule, | your retum.
you have to send your return In which
you claimed a deduction.)

Nots
If you are a builder and choose to file your application online,

do not send us this form,

Deflnition

House - for this rebats, includes a single family home, a residental
condominlum unit, a duplex, a mobile home, and a floating home.

it also includes a bed and breakfast if more than §0% of the house is
your primary place of residence. Otherwise, only the part that is your
primary place of residence Is a house for purposes of this rebate.

What if you need help? .
For more information, see Gulde RC4028, GST/HST New Housing

Rebate, go to canada.calgst-hst, or call 1-800-952-5525.

Forms and publications
To gel our forms and publications, go to canada.calgst-hst-pub.

Page 4




